CY7C1049CV33
 4-Mbit (512K X 8) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 •408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05006 Rev. *J Revised November 12, 2010
Features
n Temperature ranges
p Commercial: 0°C to 70°C
p Industrial/Automotive -A: –40°C to 85°C

CY7C1049CV33
Document #: 38-05006 Rev. *J Page 9 of 13
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C1049CV33-10VXA 51-85090 36-Pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Automotive-A
12 CY7C1049CV33-12ZSXA 51-85087 44-Pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Automotive-A
15 CY7C1049CV33-15VXE 51-85090 36-Pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY7C1049CV33-15ZSXE 51-85087 44-Pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY
Marketing Code: 7= SRAM
7 C 104
4 Mbit (density)
Technology: CMOS
Company ID : CY = Cypress
9
X8 (bus width)
3.3 V Supply Voltage
V33C
150 nm Technology
[+] Feedback
CY7C1049CV33
Document #: 38-05006 Rev. *J Page 10 of 13
Package Diagrams
Figure 8.  36-Pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ, 51-85090
Figure 9.  44-Pin TSOP II, 51-85087
51-85090 *E
51-85087 *C
[+] Feedback
CY7C1049CV33
Document #: 38-05006 Rev. *J Page 11 of 13
Acronyms
Table 1.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
TR Thermal Resistance
CE Chip Enable
OE Output Enable
RD Row Decoder
IB Input Buffer
RAM Random Access Memory
I/O Input/Output
MAT Maximum Access Time
MOC Maximum Operating Current
[+] Feedback
CY7C1049CV33
Document #: 38-05006 Rev. *J Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1049CV33 4-Mbit (512K X 8) Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05006
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission